
Annual Report Worksheet Summary

2009 2008 / 2009 for:  
 (LOCAL GOVERNMENT)

ACTUAL NUMBERS P  E  N  D  I  N  G      N  U  M  B  E  R  S P  R  O  J  E  C  T  E  D       N  U  M  B  E  R  S

Expended Funds/Units Encumbered Funds/Units Unencumbered Funds/Units

A B C D E F J L N O Q R S W Y AA AB        

Strategy
Funds Budgeted 

per Strategy
% of Total Funds

Amt. Expended as 

of 6/30

Dollar Amount 

Home Ownership

Dollar Amount 

Construction

ELI No. of 

Units
ELI Dollars

VLI 

No. 

of 

Units

VLI Dollars

LI 

No. 

of 

Units

LI Dollars

Mod 

No. 

of 

Units

Mod Dollars
Total No. 

of Units

Amt. Encumbered 

not Expended at 

6/30

Dollar Amount 

Home Ownership

Dollar Amount 

Construction
ELI No. of Units ELI Dollars

VLI 

No. 

of 

Units

VLI Dollars

LI 

No. 

of 

Units

LI Dollars

Mod 

No. 

of 

Units

Mod Dollars

Total 

No. of 

Units

Amt. Unencumb. 

at 6/30

Dollar Amount 

Home 

Ownership

Dollar Amount 

Construction

ELI No. 

of Units
ELI Dollars

VLI 

No. 

of 

Units

VLI Dollars

LI 

No. 

of 

Units

LI Dollars

Mod 

No. 

of 

Units

Mod Dollars

Total 

No. of 

Units

PROPERTY ACQUISITION $320,000.00 20.05% $320,000.00 $0.00 $320,000.00 0 $0.00 4 $320,000.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

PURCHASE ASSISTANCE $129,225.00 8.10% $129,225.00 $129,225.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 3 $84,800.00 1 $31,125.00 1 $13,300.00 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

REHABILITATION $997,532.99 62.51% $997,532.99 $997,532.99 $997,532.99 2 $16,773.75 11 $263,338.16 13 $556,995.72 2 $152,498.34 28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 ($0.00)           0

0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00           0

Subtotal $1,446,757.99 90.66% $1,446,757.99 $1,126,757.99 $1,317,532.99 2 $16,773.75 18 $668,138.16 14 $588,120.72 3 $165,798.34 37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 ($0.00) $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0

Administration Expended by Local 

Gov't
$138,061.50 8.65% $138,061.50  $0.00  

Administration expended by Sub 

Recipients
0.00%  

Admin from Prog Income spent on 

Local Gov't
$11,069.02 0.69% $11,069.02 $0.00

Home Ownership Counseling   0.00%  

Total $1,595,888.51 $1,595,888.51 $1,126,757.99 $1,317,532.99 $16,773.75 18 $668,138.16 14 $588,120.72 3 $165,798.34 37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 ($0.00) $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0

Compliance With Minimum Statutory Set-asides Recap of Funding Sources
State Distribution: $1,380,615.00 86.51% Source of funds for Units Amount of Funds Percentage of

Prog Income: (details below): 5% $222,416.60 13.94% Target % Actual % Produced through June 30th Expended total value

Recaptured funds: (details below) 0.00% 65% Home Ownership  requirement: $897,399.75 65% $1,126,757.99 81.61% SHIP Funds Expended $1,446,757.99 42.42% ELI

Carry over funds from Previous Distribution $2,140.41 0.13% 75% Construction requirement: $1,035,461.25 75% $1,317,532.99 95.43% Public Moneys Expended $1,121,218.41 32.87% VL

Disaster Funds: 0.00% At least 30% Very Low Income: $478,766.55 30% $684,911.91 42.92% Private Funds Expended $791,810.89 23.22% Low

Other Funds:  0.00% At least30% Low Income: $478,766.55 30% $588,120.72 36.85% Owner Equity $50,898.66 1.49% Moderate

Rollover rto next uear ($9,283.50) -0.58% Up to 40% Moderate Income: $638,355.40 40% $165,798.34 10.39% Total Value of all Units $3,410,685.95 100.00%

Total Funds Available: 1 $1,595,888.51

Total Expended: $1,595,888.51  (Total of Col. D)

Total Encumbered: $0.00  (Total of Col. K)

Total Unencumbered: ($0.00)

Total: 2 $1,595,888.51

Types of Interest Earned $39,463.40 Types of Sale of Property  

Program Income Loan Repayments $182,953.20 Recaptured Foreclosure  

Related to Refinance  Funds Other  

Recycled Funds  TOTAL $0.00

Other

TOTAL Program Income $222,416.60

NOTE: Totals 1 and 2 must equal.
Program Income: The proceeds derived from the interest earned on or the interest of the local housing distribution and other funds deposited into the local housing assistance

trust fund, proceeds from loan repayments, recycled funds, and all other income derived from use of fund deposited in the local housing assistance trust fund.

It does not include recaptured funds.

The cost of administering the program may not exceed 10% of the local housing distribution plus 5% of program income deposited in the trust fund except that 

small counties and eligible municipalities recieving a local housing distribution of up to $350,000 may use up to 10% of program income for administrative costs.

Recaptured Funds are funds that are recouped by a county or eligble municipality in accordance with the recapture provisions of its local housing assistance plan from eligible

persons or eligible sponsors who default on the terms of a grant award or loan award

As of June 30, CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDAFor State Fiscal Year :

SHIP Loans Amounts
Income 

Category
# of Loans

9

8

1

0

$314,609.87

$13,300.00

# of SHIP Grants

2

$319,342.26

$0.00 2

$152,498.34

SHIP Grant Amounts

9 $348,795.90

6 $273,510.85

$16,773.75
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SHIP PROGRAM TRACKING REPORT FOR ENCUMBERED/COMMITTED, EXPENDED AND UNENCUMBERED FUNDS Form 1
Local Government: CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

State Fiscal Year Ending: 2009

Strategy #  and Name: PROPERTY ACQUISITION

Maximum Award per Unit: $80,000.00

                  

SHIP Funds -  Unencumbered, Encumbered/Committed & Expended Balances 

Project No. and/or Recipient Name

Amount 

Encumbered/ 

Committed

Date Funds 

Encumb/ 

Committed

Application 

Fell Thru
1st Draw 2nd Draw Final Draw

Final 

Disburse. 

Date

Total SHIP Funds 

Fully Expended as of 

F.D.D

Running Balance 06/12/14

 (See Note 1) Month/Day/Year ELI VL L Mod Total  (See Note 2)
Total Funds Available 

for Strategy >
$320,000.00 Expended ELI VL L MO

Encumbered/ 

Committed
ELI VL L MO ELI VL L MOD ELI VL L MOD

Pompee $80,000.00 05/01/07 1 1 $80,000.00 12/05/12 $80,000.00 Remain. Bal. $240,000.00 $80,000.00 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $80,000.00

Pierre $80,000.00 05/01/07 1 1 $80,000.00 12/05/12 $80,000.00 Remain. Bal. $160,000.00 $80,000.00 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $80,000.00

Poitevein $80,000.00 05/01/07 1 1 $80,000.00 12/05/12 $80,000.00 Remain. Bal. $80,000.00 $80,000.00 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $80,000.00

Flyod $80,000.00 05/01/07 1 1 $80,000.00 12/05/12 $80,000.00 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $80,000.00 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $80,000.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals $320,000.00 0 4 0 0 4 $0.00 $0.00 $320,000.00 $320,000.00 Balance $0.00 $320,000.00 0 4 0 0 $0.00 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Income Level Percentages: 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% Total Funds Unencumbered: $0.00

Note 1: Encumbered means that moneys have been committed by contract, purchase order, or letter of commitment/award in a manner that obligates the county, eligible municipality, or Interlocal entity to 

expend the encumbered amount upon delivery of goods, the rendering of services, or the conveyance of real property by a vendor, supplier, contractor, or owner.

Note 2: Expended means the affordable housing activity is complete and SHIP moneys have been transferred from the local housing assistance trust fund account to pay for the cost of the activity.

This definition will apply when the project is completed as evidenced by documentation of final payment to the contractor and release of all lien waivers, issuance of the certificate of occupancy

by the local building department, and occupancy by an eligible person or eligible household. 

SHIP Dollar & Unit Count Balances

Income Level Total Funds Expended per Income Level Total Funds Encumbered per Income Level
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SHIP PROGRAM TRACKING REPORT FOR ENCUMBERED/COMMITTED, EXPENDED AND UNENCUMBERED FUNDS Form 1
Local Government: CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

State Fiscal Year Ending: 2009

Strategy #  and Name: PURCHASE ASSISTANCE

Maximum Award per Unit: $70,000.00

              

SHIP Funds -  Unencumbered, Encumbered/Committed & Expended Balances 

Project No. and/or Recipient Name

Amount 

Encumbered/ 

Committed

Date Funds 

Encumb/ 

Committed

Closing/App

. Fell Thru
1st Draw 2nd Draw Final Draw

Final 

Disburse. 

Date

Total SHIP Funds 

Fully Expended as of 

F.D.D

Running Balance 06/12/14

 (See Note 1) Month/Day/Year ELI VL L Mod Total  (See Note 2)
Total Funds Available 

for Strategy >
$129,225.00 Expended ELI VL L MO

Encumbered/ 

Committed
ELI VL L MO ELI VL L MOD ELI VL L MOD

0 Remain. Bal. $129,225.00 $0.00 $0.00

Rollie, Uly $31,125.00 05/05/10 1 1 $31,125.00 12/10/10 $31,125.00 Remain. Bal. $98,100.00 $31,125.00 0 0 1 0 $0.00 $31,125.00

Pruitt, Raushanah 0 8/26/2010 Remain. Bal. $98,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cater-Cobb, Hyacinth $27,500.00 06/29/10 1 1 $27,500.00 12/15/10 $27,500.00 Remain. Bal. $70,600.00 $27,500.00 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $27,500.00

TERVIL, ERICK 0 7/31/2012 Remain. Bal. $70,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Osier, Susan $29,500.00 07/12/10 1 1 $29,500.00 01/11/11 $29,500.00 Remain. Bal. $41,100.00 $29,500.00 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $29,500.00

Esau, Mohamed 0 7/30/2012 Remain. Bal. $41,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Castellanos, Blanca $27,800.00 09/16/12 1 1 $27,800.00 01/18/13 $27,800.00 Remain. Bal. $13,300.00 $27,800.00 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $27,800.00

Meyer, Marcy $13,300.00 03/31/13 1 1 $13,300.00 05/24/13 $13,300.00 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $13,300.00 X 0 0 0 1 $0.00 X $13,300.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0 Remain. Bal. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals $129,225.00 0 3 1 1 5 $0.00 $0.00 $129,225.00 $129,225.00 Balance $0.00 $129,225.00 0 3 1 1 $0.00 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $84,800.00 $31,125.00 $13,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Income Level Percentages: 0.0% 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 100.0% Total Funds Unencumbered: $0.00

Note 1: Encumbered means that moneys have been committed by contract, purchase order, or letter of commitment/award in a manner that obligates the county, eligible municipality, or Interlocal entity to 

expend the encumbered amount upon delivery of goods, the rendering of services, or the conveyance of real property by a vendor, supplier, contractor, or owner.

Note 2: Expended means the affordable housing activity is complete and SHIP moneys have been transferred from the local housing assistance trust fund account to pay for the cost of the activity.

This definition will apply when the project is completed as evidenced by documentation of final payment to the contractor and release of all lien waivers, issuance of the certificate of occupancy

by the local building department, and occupancy by an eligible person or eligible household. 

SHIP Dollar & Unit Count Balances

Total Funds Expended per Income Level Total Funds Encumbered per Income LevelIncome Level
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SHIP PROGRAM TRACKING REPORT FOR ENCUMBERED/COMMITTED, EXPENDED AND UNENCUMBERED FUNDS Form 1
Local Government: CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

State Fiscal Year Ending: 2009

Strategy #  and Name: REHABILITATION

Maximum Award per Unit: $90,000.00

               

SHIP Funds -  Unencumbered, Encumbered/Committed & Expended Balances 

Project No. and/or Recipient Name

Amount 

Encumbered/ 

Committed

Date Funds 

Encumb/ 

Committed

Closing/App

. Fell Thru
1st Draw 2nd Draw Final Draw

Final 

Disburse. 

Date

Total SHIP Funds 

Fully Expended as of 

F.D.D

Running Balance 06/12/14

 (See Note 1) Month/Day/Year ELI VL L Mod Total  (See Note 2)
Total Funds Available 

for Strategy >
$997,532.99 Expended ELI VL L MO

Encumbered/ 

Committed
ELI VL L MO ELI VL L MOD ELI VL L MOD

Hackland, Stephanie 90,183.70$               11/23/09 1 1 9,749.70$          10,580.00$        68,954.00$         12/13/10 89,283.70$                Remain. Bal. $908,249.29 $89,283.70 0 0 1 0 $0.00 $89,283.70

Walzcak, Joanna 39,133.93$               08/09/10 1 1 39,133.93$         03/10/11 39,133.93$                Remain. Bal. $869,115.36 $39,133.93 0 0 0 1 $0.00 X $39,133.93

Jean-Williams, Willande 17,149.17$               09/30/10 1 1 17,149.17$         03/07/11 17,149.17$                Remain. Bal. $851,966.19 $17,149.17 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $17,149.17

Roby, Deotha 3,345.01$                 05/09/11 1 1 143.13$             3,201.88$           08/22/11 3,345.01$                  Remain. Bal. $848,621.18 $3,345.01 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $3,345.01

Mirr, Ruth 3,493.13$                 05/09/11 1 1 143.13$             3,350.00$           08/22/11 3,493.13$                  Remain. Bal. $845,128.05 $3,493.13 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $3,493.13

Corbett, Dennis & Evelyn 2,418.13$                 05/09/11 1 1 143.13$             2,275.00$           08/22/11 2,418.13$                  Remain. Bal. $842,709.92 $2,418.13 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $2,418.13

Reyes, Ismael 9,230.63$                 05/09/11 1 1 143.13$             9,087.50$           12/15/11 9,230.63$                  Remain. Bal. $833,479.29 $9,230.63 X 1 0 0 0 $0.00 X $9,230.63

Gray, Maud 7,543.12$                 05/09/11 1 1 143.12$             7,400.00$           12/15/11 $7,543.12 Remain. Bal. $825,936.17 $7,543.12 X 1 0 0 0 $0.00 X $7,543.12

Chacon, Jose 94,817.80$               05/09/11 1 1 40,598.25$        54,219.55$         07/03/12 $94,817.80 X Remain. Bal. $731,118.37 $94,817.80 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $94,817.80

Muniz, Ameena 87,378.42$               05/09/11 1 1 50,347.98$        37,030.44$         04/23/12 $87,378.42 Remain. Bal. $643,739.95 $87,378.42 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $87,378.42

Hallman, Tommie & Shirley 10,871.50$               05/09/11 1 1 143.12$             10,728.38$         03/20/12 $10,871.50 Remain. Bal. $632,868.45 $10,871.50 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $10,871.50

Dillworth, Arthur 8,668.13$                 05/09/11 1 1 143.13$             8,525.00$           08/22/11 $8,668.13 Remain. Bal. $624,200.32 $8,668.13 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $8,668.13

Holloway, Cynthia 4,480.62$                 05/09/11 1 1 143.12$             4,337.50$           03/08/12 $4,480.62 Remain. Bal. $619,719.70 $4,480.62 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $4,480.62

Edwards, Maria 113,364.41$             06/20/11 1 1 113,364.41$       08/15/11 $113,364.41 X Remain. Bal. $506,355.29 $113,364.41 X 0 0 0 1 $0.00 X $113,364.41

Lea, Evelyn 0 6/19/2012 Remain. Bal. $506,355.29 $0.00 $0.00

Santiago, David 32,824.05$               08/19/11 1 1 32,824.05$         08/19/11 $32,824.05 Remain. Bal. $473,531.24 $32,824.05 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $32,824.05

Joseph, Jean 36,860.79$               10/58/11 1 1 36,860.79$         11/28/11 $36,860.79 Remain. Bal. $436,670.45 $36,860.79 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 $36,860.79

Schneider, Steven 24,200.00$               11/17/11 1 1 670.70$             $18,967.50 3,548.50$           08/24/12 $23,186.70 Remain. Bal. $413,483.75 $23,186.70 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $23,186.70

Garcia, Yandy 20,900.00$               12/15/11 1 1 659.15$             $16,995.49 2,929.51$           08/21/12 $20,584.15 Remain. Bal. $392,899.60 $20,584.15 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $20,584.15

Prichici, Andrea 3/2/2012 Remain. Bal. $392,899.60 $0.00 $0.00

Poisson, Joyce 33,123.81$               02/01/12 1 1 3,165.56$          $25,843.05 4,115.20$           12/05/12 $33,123.81 Remain. Bal. $359,775.79 $33,123.81 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $33,123.81

Cotto, Tyeone 23,800.00$               03/16/12 1 1 669.30$             22,502.00$         11/29/12 $23,171.30 Remain. Bal. $336,604.49 $23,171.30 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $23,171.30

Ramirez, Miguel and Fanny 36,300.00$               05/17/12 1 1 713.05$             $22,531.49 11,273.51$         04/18/13 $34,518.05 Remain. Bal. $302,086.44 $34,518.05 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $34,518.05

Gonzalez, Ceasar 55,000.00$               05/22/12 1 1 3,842.02$          $20,830.83 $30,327.15 05/15/13 $55,000.00 Remain. Bal. $247,086.44 $55,000.00 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $55,000.00

Allen, Natasha 0 4/19/2012 Remain. Bal. $247,086.44 $0.00 $0.00

Moore, Suzette 35,000.00$               07/10/12 1 1 $708.50 $15,353.91 $16,146.09 05/16/13 $32,208.50 Remain. Bal. $214,877.94 $32,208.50 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $32,208.50

Rodriguez, Wanda 47,900.00$               10/10/12 1 1 $753.65 $34,271.58 $5,578.42 05/07/13 $40,603.65 Remain. Bal. $174,274.29 $40,603.65 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $40,603.65

Avendano, Elkin 27,400.00$               04/24/12 1 1 $681.90 $17,934.36 $8,447.66 02/01/13 $27,063.92 Remain. Bal. $147,210.37 $27,063.92 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $27,063.92

Novak, Helen 56,900.00$               07/31/12 1 1 $829.15 $26,797.43 $28,605.07 05/29/13 $56,231.65 Remain. Bal. $90,978.72 $56,231.65 X 0 1 0 0 $0.00 X $56,231.65

Gonzalez, Ceasar 11,000.00$               05/22/12 0 $82.50 $1,944.31 $5,900.21 06/10/13 $7,927.02 Remain. Bal. $83,051.70 $7,927.02 X 0 0 0 0 $0.00 X

Vivas, Francisco & Luz 56,655.25$               02/12/13 1 1 $34,596.39 $16,663.61 $5,395.25 08/27/13 $56,655.25 Remain. Bal. $26,396.45 $56,655.25 X 0 0 1 0 $0.00 X $56,655.25

